claims up to a single sum insured which is equal to the device invoice value.         

3. The Plan covers
a. Accidental Damage & Liquid Damage for the Eligible Product for which the Plan is purchased. The customer shall bear 

a fixed charge (Processing Fee, defined below) of INR 1500 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only) at the 
time-of-each Service Request (defined below). 

b. Extended Warranty which is simply an extension of the Manufacturer Warranty/Guarantee (defined below) and 
replicates the terms of the Manufacturer Warranty/Guarantee against Covered Breakdowns (defined below).

[...]

“Covered Product” means the Eligible Product covered under the Plan and as specified in the Word of Honour. 

10. “Eligible Product” means Televisions.

11. “Fair Market Value (FMV)” Fair Market Value is defined as 75% (seventy-five percent) of the Sum Assured between 0-365   
 (zero-to-three hundred sixty five) days of device purchase date; 60% (sixty percent) of the Sum Assured between 366 to 730 (three  
 hundred sixty six-to-seven hundred thirty) days of device purchase date; 45% (forty-five percent) of the Sum Assured between 731  
 to 1095 (seven hundred thirty one-to-one thousand ninety five) days of device purchase date and 30% (thirty percent) of the Sum  
 Assured for 1096 (one thousand ninety six) days or more from the device purchase date. The Fair Market Value shall be calculated as  
 per the depreciation grid below only for Accidental Damage & Liquid Damage coverage: 

12. “Liquid Damage” ” means any unintentional damage caused to the Covered Product by an accidental spill of liquids in/on the

[...]

including but not limited to regular maintenance & upkeep of the Covered Product.

17. “Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM)” means the original manufacturer involved in manufacture and production of the
 Covered Product. 

18. “Processing Fees” refers to the fixed fee equal to INR 1500 (Indian Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred), payable by the Customer  
 upon raising each Service Request under the Plan for Accidental Damage and Liquid Damage coverage.

19. “Repair Assistance Service Provider”/ “RASP” refers to an organization or company or person that shall repair Covered Products